

October 1, 2018

To All Banks in the Twelfth Federal Reserve District

The Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco, acting under delegated authority, has approved the application of First Choice Bank, Cerritos, California, for membership in the Federal Reserve System.

First Choice Bank, which is in our Los Angeles zone, will retain ABA transit number **122243994** and the encoded routing symbol **90-4399/1222**.

Executive Officers

Robert Franko, President and Chief Executive Officer Lynn Hopkins, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer Yvonne Chen, Executive Vice President of Finance Gene May, Executive Vice President and Chief Credit Officer Yolanda Su, Executive Vice President and Chief Operations Administrator

Directors

Peter Hui, Chairman Phillip Thong, Vice Chairman Roshan Bhakta Homer Chan Robert Franko Max Freifeld James Gray Thomas Iino Fred Jensen Luis Maizel Pravin Pranav Maria Salinas

It is a pleasure to welcome this bank to membership in the Federal Reserve System.

Very truly yours,

Many C.

Mary C. Daly President and Chief Executive Officer

101 Market Street, San Francisco, CA 94105 www.frbsf.org